HB1474/734661/1

BY: Appropriations Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 1474

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 11, strike "a"; in the same line, strike "date" and substitute "dates"; and in line 13, strike "units" and substitute "facilities".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 26, strike "BEGINNING JULY 1, 2020, FOR" and substitute "FOR"; and in line 29, after "(I)" insert "BEGINNING JULY 1, 2020,".

On page 3, in line 1, after "(II)" insert "<u>BEGINNING JULY 1, 2020,</u>"; in line 6, after "(III)" insert "<u>BEGINNING JULY 1, 2021,</u>"; and in lines 9 and 11, in each instance, strike "UNITS" and substitute "<u>FACILITIES</u>".